Atty. Docket No. INA-PT060 (3757-18-US)	Express Mai	Label No. 930546412U
FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	01-02-2002	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
12-18-01		DE C
R⊾	101929204	ment(s) or copy(ies).
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradem	PATENTS ONLY	000
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	ment(s) or copy(les).
X New	X Assignment Security Agre	·
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Na	ne
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other	
Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government)	t Agencies)
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File	Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parti	es attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) GOLOVATAI-SCHMIDT	, EDUARD	12132001
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1) LAUTERBACH, FRANK		Month Day Year 12132001
Name (line 2)		12102331
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of	receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) INA WALZLAGER SCHA		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		recelving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) INDUSTRIESTRASSE 1	-3	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)		separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) HERZOGENAURACH	GERMANY D-91	the state of the s
Domestic Representative Name and A		
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is astimuted to	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(215) 568-6400
Name [RANDOLPH J. HUIS, ESC	QUIRE	
Address (line 1)	VOLPE AND KOENIG, P.	С.	
Address (line 2)	SUITE 400, ONE PENN C	ENTER	
Address (line 3)	1617 JOHN F. KENNEDY	BLVD.	
Address (line 4)	PHILADELPHIA, PA 1910	03	
Pages	Enter the total number of page including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance docume	nt # 4
	Number(s) or Patent Numb	. ,	ditional numbers attached
		ent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers fo	
Pate 1/2	ent Application Number(s)		Number(s)
10, 024 0			
<u> </u>			
	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent t named executing inventor.	Application, enter the date the patent application	was Month Day Year 12132001
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)	DOT DOT	PCT
	r PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCI
only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT			
Number of P	not been assigned.		
Tramber of t	Enter the total	number of properties involved. #[1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	r Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$[40.00
	of Payment: Enclos Account	ed 🗶 Deposit Account	
		onal fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #	22-0493
	Au	thorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No 🗶
Statement a	nd Signature		
To the	best of my knowledge and beli	ef, the foregoing information is true an	d correct and any
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
	lph J. Huis, Esquire	Vardel 1 by	12-18-2001
Name	of Person Signing No. 34.626	\$ignature	Date

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Par	rty(ies)	Mark if addition	onal names of conveying	ng parties attache	ed C
Enter additional Co	onveying Parties		•	•	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	OTTERSBACH, RAIN	ER			12132001
Name (line 2)					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Name (line 2)					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Par	ty(ies)		Mark if additional nam	es of receiving p	arties attached
Enter additional Re	eceiving Party(ies)				
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1)					is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)					Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip	Code
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)					domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)					Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country		Zip Code
	umber(s) or Patent N			ıl numbers attach	i
Enter either the	Patent Application Number or	the Patent Number	(DO NOT ENTER BOT		Į.
Pat	tent Application Numbe	r(s)	l _r	Patent Nu	imber(s)
]	
					t

Express Mail Label No. EL930546412US Atty. Docket No. INA-PT060 (3757-18-US) ASSIGNMENT

Eduard Golovatai-Schmidt, residing at Breitäcker 5, D-91341 Röttenbach, Germany a citizen of Germany; Frank Lauterbach, residing at Birkenstraße 13, D-95186 Höchstädt, Germany a citizen of Germany; and Rainer Ottersbach, residing at Am Hang 21, D-53229 Bonn, Germany, a citizen of Germany, (hereafter jointly and severally referred to as the undersigned), are the inventors of

The undersigned hereby authorize assignee or assignee's representative to insert the Application Number and the filing date of this application if they are unknown at the time of execution of this assignment.

INA Wälzlager Schaeffler oHG, a German corporation, having its principal place of business at Industriestraße 1-3, D-91074 Herzogenaurach, Germany, (hereafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention, all applications for and all letters patent issued on said invention.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the assignee and assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in said invention and all patent applications thereon, including, but not limited to, the application for United States Letters Patent entitled as above, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in all letters patent, including all reissues thereof, throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention.

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignee, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention throughout the world for the benefit of the assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

-1 of 4-

EXECUTED under seal on t	this 13 day of December	, 2001
Witness:		00 21
Ulidada Uhiz	Id Golovatui	- Solmy St

Eduard Golovatai-Schmidt

clear of any encumbrance.

Michaela März

The undersigned warrant that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and

EXECUTED under seal on this	13 day of December	, 2001
at	 •	
Witness:		
ulidodo ulārz	Frank Lewe Bady	(L.S.)
Michaela März	Frank Lauterbach	

at	EXECUTED under seal on this _1	3 day of December	, 2001
Witne	ess:		
	Michaela Hore	Laine Attentions	(L.S.)
	Michaela März	Rainer Ottersbach	_(10.0.)

-4 of 4-

RECORDED: 12/18/2001